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Ronald E. & Dolores Kirkham 
7229 Little River Road 


Glide, OR 97443 

Home Phone (541) 496-3518 


RECEIVEDJuly 12, 2005 

Water Resources Department WATLR RESOURCES OEPT
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A SAlEM OREGON
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

RE: Surface Water Registration Statment 236 


Dear Teri Hranac:, 


Enclosed please find requested copy of our deed to the property located at 7229 Little River Road, Glide, 

Oregon. 


There has been no change in the use of the water as stated in the Registration Statement Claim of 

Beneficial Use, File# SWR-236. 


Sincerely, 


Ronald E. ~frkham / 
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Ronald & Dolores Kirkham 

7229 Little River Road 

Glide, OR 97443 


Oregon Water Resources Department 

Teri Hranac- Water Rights/Adjud. Division 

725 Summer St. NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301-1271 




-

Water Resources Department 

North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Theodore R. Kulongoskl, Governor Salem, OR 97301-1271 
503-986-0900 

FAX 503-986-0904 

July 6,2005 

Ronald & Dolores Kirkham 

7229 Little River Road 

Glide, OR 97443 


RE: Surface Water Registration Statement 236 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Kirkham: 

This will acknowledge receipt of the additional information and map describing SWR 236 
prepared by Maurice Farr. This documentation has been added to the file. 

I note in your letter of June 30,2005, you state that you purchased the property in 1995. Could 
you please provide us with a copy of the deed so the record shows the proper chain of 
ownership? In addition, OAR 690-28-0955(1) states: 

When any amendment in ownership, point of diversion, place of use, or type of 

use is necessary within a right defined by a registration statement, then the 

amendment shall be submitted in wri?ig to the Department. The request shall 

include documentation that the water has been used over the past five years in 

accordance with the terms and conditions of the registration. 


In addition, I note that your file does not contain any information supporting the priority date 
(prior to 1909). You may wish to begin researching and compiling all pertinent information 
supporting a priority date prior to 1909. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you should have any questions. My phone number is 
(503) 986-0826. 

Sincerely, 
n 

y d d ueri Hranac 

Adjudications Specialist 



Maurice E Farr 

Professional Engineer 


MAY 2 "3 1993 1960 SW Burdette Drive 

Roseburg, OR 97470 


~ A T ~ Kflt.sui~HC;ESDEPJL1 Ph (503) 679-6598 
SALEM, OREGON 


May 26, 1993 

TO: 

Dwight French 

Water Resources Department 

3850 Portland Road, NE 

Salem, OR 97310 


RE: Surface Water Registration Maps 

SWR-236 James & Grace Weller 

SWR-559 William & Darthie Evans 

SWR-560 Darrell Payne 


Dear Dwight: 

Enclosed are maps for the above listed Pre-1909 Surface Water Registration 
Applications. The applicants are still working on their respective narratives and should be 
sending them to you by August. If you have any questions, please give me a call. 

Yours truly, 

Maurice E Farr, 

CWRE 




RECEIVED 

Maurice E Farr 

Certified Water Right Examiner #046 MAY - 3 1993 
1960 SW Burdette Drive 

Roseburg, OR 97470 	 WATER R(ESOURCESDEPT. 

Ph (503) 679-6598 	
SALEM, OREGON 

April 28, 1993 

Don Knauer 
Water Resources Department 
3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 

RE: 	 Surface Water Registration Map SWR-236 
James H & Grace V Weller 

Dear Don: 

The map for the above application is being prepared and will be submitted to your 
office by May 31, 1993. 

Yours truly, 

Maurice E Farr, CWRE 



n a 

Ronald E. & Dolores Kirkham 


7229 Little River Road 

Gl~de,OR 97443 


Home Phone (541) 496-3518 


June 30,2005 

Water Resources Department 
Attn: Adjudication 
Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 9731 0-021 0 

Dear SirIMadam:. 

In the year of 1995, my wife and I purchased the property at 7229 Little River Road, Glide, OR, from her 
step-father and mother, James 8 Grace Weller. Recently, while going through some of his papers, Mr. 
Weller came across the papers regarding the pre-1909 vested water rights. 

When my wife and 1 were going through these papers we discovered that the enclosed copies had not 
been forwarded to your office. 

If further information is required please advise. 

Sincerely, 

Ronald E.' irk ham' 

cc: James H. Weller 

W A ~E K  RESOURCES Dgpr 
SALEM, OREGON 

JUL 0 5 2005 

I !
WATER RESC'U~~CLL..i, j 

SALEM, ORE30N t 



REGISTRATION STATEMENT CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE 
Sheet 1of 2 

File# SWR-236 

INFORMATION: James H. or Grace V. Weller 
P.O. Box 516 
Hollister, CA 95024 
Ph (408) 637-3010 

Located SE1/4SW1/4, Section 3, T27S, R3W,WM. 

On May 5, 1993, I made a survey of the above listed property and 
viewed the water system installed and in use. I used an assessor map 
and an aerial photo during the course of preparing this final proof 
survey and site map. 

SOURCE: Water is taken from Little River, tributary to the North Umpqua River 
and the Umpqua River, for domestic use for three buildings: a mobile 
home residence, a store and a duplex residence. A second source of 
water is a drilled well on the property. This is used to prime the pump 
at POD 1after maintenance. 

DIVERSION 
POINT: 

POD 1is located in natural depression on the east side of Little River. 
POD 2 is a drilled well on the property. 

MOTOR: POD 1Motor Goulds 1112 hp, Model No C48M2DBllA1,3450 RPM, 
230 volts. 

POD 2 Submersible pump, Motor Model C48K2DB114A, 230 volts, 
11.415.7 amps, 3450 RPM, Serial 6H80. 

PUMP: POD 1 Goulds centrifugal pump, Serial 7H88, Part No 507858, 10 
GPM discharge. 

POD 2 Pump Model JLQ7N, Serial No 295223, 10 GPM discharge. 

PIPE: Approximately 250 feet of 1"diameter PVC main line from the POD 
to the water well. From here, the main distribution line is located so 
as to serve the store and the duplex to the North. The well is tied to 
the distribution line from the POD in Little River and is used as a 
back-up source to prime the centrifugal pump at POD 1. This is done 
when the pump at POD 1is removed from service for maintenance and 
reinstalled. 

USE(S): Water is used for domestic. 

JUL 0 5 21105 
WATER RESOURCESDEPT 


SALEM, OREGON 




Sheet 2 of 2 

HEAD: 	 Elevation difference between the pump intake and the highest point 
near the residences was measured to be twenty five feet. 

CALCULATIONS: POD 1Pump discharge 0.022 cfs 10. GPM 
Domestic for 4 residences 

4 @ 0.005 cfs 0.020 cfs 9.0 GPM 

POINT O F  Assessor's maps and aerial photos were used to draw the accompanying 
BEGINNING: map. 

REMARKS: 	 A filter and chlorination system is installed in the discharge line behind 
POD 1. 

The final proof survey and inspection of the use as found to be completed under terms and 
conditions of File# SWR-236 was completed by me on May 5, 1993, and the facts contained 
in this report and accompanying vested water right map are correct to the best of my 
knowledge. 

I, James H. Weller, agree to the findings of the CWRE and do submit this site report and 
map as my Registration Statement Claim of Beneficial Use of the water provided under the 
terms and conditions of my File# SWR-236. 

1 JUL 0 5 2001 ii 

WATER RESOURCES DEPS.L 	 1SALEM, OREGON.--,--

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM,OREGON 






STATE OF OREGON 


WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 


INTEROFFICE MEMO 


May 11, 1994 

TO: WATER RIGHT EXAMINERS 

FROM: DON KNAUER 

SUBJECT: PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM MAPS 

Alright you guys, this is a test, DO YOU KNOW WHAT TIME IT IS? The answer is, it's time 
to get the maps, reports, answers, mylars and all that kind of stuff back to the Water Resources 
Department. There's talk around the office of putting together a "map-patrol" with a tough 
leader to travel around and retrieve the required documents. 

You may remember, I reviewed maps for compliance with Oregon Revised Statutes and Oregon 
Administrative Rules submitted to support pre-1909 vested water right claims. For the past few 
months and up to a year ago I have returned maps, requested mylars, asked for clarification, and 
asked for reports. Some of these files are getting stale. 

It is very important that you give me something, preferably the map, mylar, report, etc. but at 
minimum you must give me a submittal date. The review of the files cannot be completed 
without the map, report, etc. It is a determent to the claimant, your client, for this issue to go 
unresolved. 

If you need copies of anything in the files, just let me know. I have hand written below the file 
numbers of those I returned to you. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199. 



W A T E R  
September 2, 1993 

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

MAURICE E. FARR 
1960 SW BURDETTE DRIVE 
ROSEBURG OR 97470 

RE: File# SWR-236 

DEAR MAURICE E. FARR, 

The Water Resources Department (WRD) received a little over 500 surface water registration 
statements in December, 1992. All of the files have been set up and reciepts for the fees have 
been sent. The next step is to insure the maps received in support of the claims are acceptable 
based on Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR). 

I am returning the map you prepared for James H. & Grace V. Weller. You will find the item 
which requires completion or correction shown below. I have the description followed by the 
ORS or OAR site and paraphrased statute or rule. 

diversion point size 	 OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(c) "The dimensions and capacity of any 
existing diversion systems." You must describe the diversion 
structure and submit the information necessary to compute the 
capacity of the system. 

You must return the map before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the map to the 
WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all 
correspondence with the file number. 

You have shown on your map a "well". If this well is part of the domestic system you must 
explain how the system works. 

As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call. 

Sincerely,
n \ 

Don ~nauer' 
Adjudication Specialist 

Enclosures 
J:\WPSl\SWR\CLAIMANT\2\SWR-0236.OOM 


3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST 


(received after July 18, 1990) 


CHECK BASIN MAP -NAME Urylrl # 1 d UNADJUDICATED AREA ? -Y=--
RECEIPT # q S a 2 %  S W R NUMBER 23 b 

CHECK ENCLOSURES +\C-- PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY 0 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER 12-2 ENTER ON STREAM INDEX 


CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS 


WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION 


FORM REVIFW 

blanks filled in 

signed 

date received stamped 


MAP REVIEW 

/ source and trib 
v' diversion point location 
.L/ conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.) 
L/ place of use 
/ scale 
, ,township, range, section 
-'north arrow
--CWRE stamp 
M disclaimer 

date survey was performed 
&lZ. - JP.0.B. of survey 

dimensions and capacity of diversion system 

"beneficial use" type title 


L/ "permanent-quality" paper 

WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION 


FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY 


ENTER ON PLAT CARDS 




W A T E R
May 28, 1993 

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

JAMES H & GRACE V WELLER 
PO BOX 516 
HOUISTER CA 95024 

Dear Mr & Mrs Weller, 

This will acknowledge the receipt of the map prepared by Maurice E Farr to support your claim 
to a pre-1909 vested water right. I' will add the map to your file for review in the future. If 
you have any questions, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



--- 

SCALE 1' = 1320' 
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS 

DETAIL
54 SCALE 1' - 400 '  
A 

% DUPLEX BLDG 

\ 
STORE%I
8 WATER DIST LIN 

\ I 

SESW r COVERED BRIDGE 

POD IS 6 7 0  FT  N AND 2 0 5 0  FT E FROM SW COR SEC 3 

VESTED WATER RIGHT MAP 

PRE-1909 CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE 

THlS IS A LOCATION MAP FOR A VESTED WATER RIGHT BY JAMES H OR 
GRACE V WELLER. THlS MAP IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF IDENTIFYING THE 
LOCATION OF THE VESTED WATER RIGHT ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED TO 
PROVIDE LEGAL DIMENSIONS OR LOCATIONS OF PROPERTY OWNERSHIP LIIYES. 

I EXPIRES 12-31-431 




February 12, 1993 

JAMES H & GRACE V WELLER 
PO BOX 5 16 
HOLLISTER CA 95024 

Dear MR & MRS WELLER, 

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of JAMES 
H & GRACE V WELLER has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of $200.00 
have been received and our receipt #95478 is enclosed. Your registration statement has been 
numbered SWR-236. 

You failed to submit a map prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE). ORS 
539.240 (2) (d) requires the map be prepared by a CWRE. Within 60 days of this letter you 
must send a letter to this address indicating you have contracted with a CWRE to prepare your 
map. You should send your letter to my attention. In your letter you must identify the name 
of the CWRE who will prepare your registration statement map. We will contact the CWRE 
to arrange a map submittal deadline. 

We will not be able to process your claim until we have received your map. If you have any 
questions regarding this process, please do not hesitate to give me a call. 

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Enclosure 

3850 Portjn~ldlid N E  
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 
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STATE OF OREGON 
TER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT # 7 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE 
SALEM, OR 97310 

378-84551378-8130 (FAX) 

iRECEIVED FROM: : ,I r 
.r .y ><*'?,.< APPLICATION 


BY: - PERMIT 


TRANSFER 

L--- I 1 

' CASH CHECK # OTHER (IDENTIFY) 	 I 

... . *  

I 	 842 010 ADJUDICATIONS 
I 

831 087 PUBLlCATlONSlMAPS 

830 650 PARKING FEES Namelmonth 

I OTHER (IDENTIFY) 
-I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE I CASH ACCT 7 

---
i

I $ 
COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER # 	 II 

103-00-0 WAD OPERATING ACCT 1 	 I 

M I S C E L L A N E O U S :  

840.001 COPY FEES 

850.200 RESEARCH FEES 


880 109 MlSC REVENUE (IDENTIFY) 


520 000 OTHER (P-6) (IDENTIFY) 


WATER RIGHTS: 	 EXAM FEE RECORD FEE 1 

842 001 SURFACE WATER 


842 003 GROUND WATER 


842 005 TRANSFER 

EXAM FEE 	 LICENSE FEE 1WELL CONSTRUCTION 	 Ee l:842 022 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 


842 016 WELL DRILL OPERATOR 


LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 


842 013 WELL CONST START FEE 	 CARD # I 
MONITORING WELLS $ 	 CARD # ( 

145-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 
864 000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

I 

1 (07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY 
I 	 842 011 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) 

842 115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) 

_____ HYDRO APPLICATION ----
' 

; R E ~ E I P T X  95478 DATED: ! > 7 / ' ? 2 ~5.- c < I  f . c.. BY: V.,",.g ..., 

.. 
.4-

..". 
,,.-

,,..--.. 
I. k l -k ;?  
I 
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